8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 20 , LOC DIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@CDPYRIGHTEO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APV
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECO-06-02457 lgocTen0s | LJL | MC
NUMBER REF
1528710~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
15287 10-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER gi/@REF
1528710-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528710-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS s} S e e A AR A 73
7-1528710-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I s NN A M - - ‘ [
715287106 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - (35670075 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE | %
7-1528710-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — i
e : : 68
S I O S - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
[ 030+.020] -2l 212121¢2 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS REF o - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SKT ASSY TYPE x| SIZFE 20 /.REF T T T T T T T 35180310 [sCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE I‘ - - - - - - - - - G2
WIRE 40 [ 055 IN] - 5420 AWG -2l 212121212 2-18032-5  [SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 | @l
INSUL .78 [.070 IN] 0 | .57 MAX [.062 |IN MAX] TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | A pCR’ DTN ST AD CAF (WX V.U ‘ o0
LOCAT LON - | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS FE I R R I - - 1758
2 77-3.58 [ 109-. 141 IN) = 408-8322 & 408-84%0 - - - - - - - - - T57
TERMINAL  TT4-1000e - @ FEED con BN it caer Sl e 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
APPL SPEC . . 1,62 [.300 IN] | | S I I N I N ) - 155
> & - a a4l 4] o4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| -465184-0 - B B - - ‘
‘T E:%% h4 | PJ/X L,ES ;x F)F) L, ‘ E:[) ‘V ‘ A A ( ) J i i i J i ‘ | 830 2 3 2 C)C R , C)K-T %iD C:Af) M 4 X ‘ Zk O 55\3
o L 1 SIDRTCATURE AnsbrbL T e - | | | | | 18030 - | NUT. HEX. REG M3 152
T ocnET - - | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN | 5
- | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
203816 2038072 i - | | o | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
166046 164153 - - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 148
- ) . B N 13386761  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e N, - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W 1 ' - | | | | | 1338660- | RAM | 44
s17: @ =) | C.@ [ R B B : - Ve
20 AWG 0.86 4+0.05 [.034 4,002 IN] - - - - - - - - - 4
20 MG or 24 AWG 0 71 4005 [.028 4 002 IN] - | | | | | | /-18024-% SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
: - : : 140
- | | | | | 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
} - | | | | | | 4169367-7 SHIM 133
- - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- - - - - - - - - - 36
: RN NN : : 135
- | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) -2l 21212121 ¢2 1-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 180277 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
- - | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | 2-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 22121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER y
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. _ | | | | | | - 180723- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S I N . 2 . S 6025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. oo p s s TAeAshan T S TRIFPERT WIRE S TOR ASof | :2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTICN - |- -~ | - | 1338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1T
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - ARG
- e
i e 114
27) (2
3D 322D (25) (1) : : E
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
¥ OWARN | NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR j ||
ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRF - -] - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | | 0
S1SC TO LARGEST WIRE S17F - | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS 2l 21 2 | 1 | | 1-1633128-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ /
HE TGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - - - 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG - | \ \ \ | \ ;-A55889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B COTATED | 8@0 S e S I R : 184 22| 2 | | | 7-456135-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
S e S I R : 183 - | | | | | 41558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I e e R - 182 2 pe e bl ] 3-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S e e e : ] -77|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 79 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DW\_NLOFTHOUSE oAUGTS tqca Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
' DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EL(‘ZNILFE\SESD: P 2 5 A U G 06 NEE
- - - - - - - - I o [N M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e B R R R - T76 DELC HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B - 74 ﬁNg\[gS +- . See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|5287|O _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




